| Submission Type | er of Patents and Trademarks: | FAB - 8 20 TION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY | | 02-25-2002 101991734 |
|--|--|--|-------------------|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TO: The Commissione Submission Type New Resubmission (Note: 10 # | er of Patents and Trademarks: | TION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY | | 101991734 |
| O: The Commissione Submission Type New Resubmission (N Document ID # | er of Patents and Trademarks: | PATENTS ONLY | R SHEE' | 101001734 |
| Submission Type New Resubmission (Nocument ID # | er of Patents and Trademarks: | PATENTS ONLY | R SHEE | |
| Submission Type New Resubmission (N Document ID # | _ | | | 101331704 |
| New Resubmission (N Document ID # | A | | d original docur | nent(s) or copy(ies). |
| Resubmission (N Document ID # | 2-8-02 | Conveyance Type Assignment | ☐ Security | Agreement |
| | Non-Recordation) | License | ☐ Change | |
| | O Error | ☐ Merger | Other | |
| Reel# | Frame # | | U.S. Gover | nment |
| Corrective Docu | | (For Use | ONLY by U.S. Go | overnment Agencies) |
| Reel # | Frame # | ☐ Departr | mental File | Secret File |
| Conveying Party | | Mark if additional nam | nes of conveying | o parties attached |
| oomoying . u.ty | (.00) | Mark il additional ham | ics of conveying | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | Dexter Lehman | | | Month Day Year 12 13 2001 |
| L | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | A Marian Control of the Control of t | | | |
| Second Party | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Nick Graupe | | | 12 13 2001 |
| | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | ☐ Mark if addi | itional names o | f receiving parties attached |
| | Nilfisk-Advance, Inc. | | | If document to be recorded |
| Name (line 2) | | | | is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Mairie (iiile 2) | | | | domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | 14600-21st Avenue North | | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2) | | | | separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | | | neegiment) |
| Address (line 3) | Plymouth | Minnesota | | 55447-3408 |
| | City | State/Country | the Gust Desert | Zip Code |
| Domestic Repres | sentative Name and Ac | acress Enter for t | the first Receivi | ng Party only. |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| NUELLER 00000032 09 | 982124 | FOR OFFICE USE ONL | LY | |
| | 40.00 DP | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS

01 FC:581

| FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | B Pag | e 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Correspondent | Name and Address Area C | ode and Telephone Number | 612-340-8925 | | |
| Name | Alan Kamrath, 14361/139 | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, LLP | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 333 South Seventh Street | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 2000 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Minneapolis, MN 55402 | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 4 | | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | |
| Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) | | | | | |
| 09/982,124 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| If this document is being signed by the first name | filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application described by a securing inventor. | on, enter the date the patent applic | ation was Month Day Year | | |
| Patent Coopera | tion Treaty (PCT) | | | | |
| Enter PC | Tapplication number PCT | PCT | PCT | | |
| | U.S. Application | | | | |
| Number | as not been assigned. PCT | PCT | PCT | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account | | | | | |
| Enter for payr | nent by deposit account or if additional fee | s can be charged to the account.) | | | |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | Deposit Account No | | # 50-1188 | | |
| | Authorization to ch | arge additional fees: | Yes 🛛 No 🗌 | | |
| Statement and | Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| Alan D. Kamrath | // <u>/</u> // | a Lamidt | January 10, 2002 | | |
| Name of Perso | on Signing | Signature | Date | | |
| | | | | | |

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| : | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached |
| Enter additional Conveying Parties | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) Agnes Friese | 11 21 2001 |
| Name (line 2) | |
| No. | Execution Date |
| | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | |
| Name (line 2) | |
| | Execution Date |
| Name (Green A) | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | |
| Name (line 2) | |
| Receiving Party(ies) | ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) | |
| Name (line 1) | ☐ If document to be recorded |
| | is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | domiciled in the United |
| | States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | representative is attached. |
| | (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | |
| City | State/Country Zip Code |
| Name (line 1) | ☐ If document to be recorded |
| 7 | is an assignment and the receiving |
| Name (line 2) | party is not domiciled in the United |
| rtame (into 2) | States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | of a domestic representative is attached. |
| Address (into 1) | (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | Assignment.) |
| Address (iiie 2) | |
| Address (line 3) | State/Country Zip Code |
| Application Number(s) or Patent N | |
| • • | or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). |
| | |
| |) Patent Number(s) |
| Patent Application Number(s |) Patent Number(s) |
| |) Fatent Number(s) |
| |) Fatent Number(s) |
| | |
| | |
| | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dexter Lehman of 1805 Golf View Drive, Buffalo, MN 55313, Nick Graupe of 3779 Dennis Lane, White Bear Lake, MN 55110, and Agnes Friese of Amagerfaelledvej 30 2.th, DK-2300 Copenhagen S, Denmark, have invented and own a certain invention entitled DUAL CLEANING MODE CARPET EXTRACTOR for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 09/982,124 filed October 17, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Nilfisk-Advance, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Minnesota, having a place of business at 14600-21st Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447-3408 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and will not execute any writing or have not done and will not do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 012588 FRAME: 0914 In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 12-13 ,2001

Dexter Lehman

Witness

Date: 13-13 ,2001

Witness

Date: 21 Marcinler ,2001

Agnes Friese

Foullianue

751224-1

PATENT RECORDED: 02/08/2002 REEL: 012588 FRAME: 0915